Update on Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of Warrants 

Ref :- Circular Resolution dated June 13, 2025 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, through a circular resolution 
dated June 13, 2025, had approved the allotment of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) warrants, exercisable 
within a period of 18 months, i.e., on or before December 12, 2025, in accordance with the SEBI 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

We further inform you that 4,00,000 warrants have been duly exercised and converted into equity